

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 846 of 2022

Kalawati Devi & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. P.P.

Order No.10 Dated- 15.04.2026
I.A. No.4940 of 2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this interlocutory application has been filed with the prayer to delete the name of the petitioner no.5 as he has not been charge-sheeted nor cognizance has been taken against him.

Considering the aforesaid fact, the prayer is allowed.

The petitioners are directed to file a consolidated criminal miscellaneous petition incorporating the correct party position which is allowed by this order.

This interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Cr.M.P. No. 846 of 2022

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner files the consolidated criminal miscellaneous petition. Keep the same in the record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after a week.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)